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JAWAHARLAL NEHRU UNIVERSITY 
 

MEMBERS OF THE EXECUTIVE COUNCIL OF THE UNIVERSITY 

(Under Statute l3 of the Statutes of the University) 

Updated as on 26
th

 March, 2025 
 

 

13(1) (i): Vice-Chancellor 
 

1. Prof. Santishree Dhulipudi Pandit 

Vice-Chancellor   

Jawaharlal Nehru University 

NEW DELHI-110067 

E-mail: vc@mail.jnu.ac.in,   

santishree@mail.jnu.ac.in 

 

07.02.2022 to 06.02.2027 
 

 

 

 

(13) (1) (ii): The Rector: 
 

2. Prof. Brajesh Kumar Pandey 

Rector-I 

Jawaharlal Nehru University 

NEW DELHI-110067 

E-mail: rector@mail.jnu.ac.in,  

brajeshkumar@mail.jnu.ac.in 

 

29.07.2024 to Co-terminus 

 
 

l3(1)(iii): The Dean of Students: 
 

3. Prof. Manuradha Chaudhary 

Dean of Students  

Jawaharlal Nehru University  

NEW DELHI-110067 

E-mail: dean_students@jnu.ac.in;  

manuradha@mail.jnu.ac.in,  

manuradharaj@gmail.com 

12.10.2023 to 11.10.2026 

 
 

l3(1)(iv)(a): Four Deans of Schools of Studies: (SIS, SSS, SLL&CS, SLS) 
 

4. Prof. Amitabh Mattoo 

Dean                                  

School of International Studies 

Jawaharlal Nehru University           

NEW DELHI–110067 

E-mail: amattoo@mail.jnu.ac.in, 

amitabh.mattoo@gmail.com  
 

10.02.2024 to 09.02.2026  
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5. Prof. Supriya Chakraborty 

Dean 

School of Life Sciences 

Jawaharlal Nehru University  

NEW DELHI-110067 

Email: schakraborty@mail.jnu.ac.in,  
supriyachakrasls@yahoo.com  

31.01.2025 to 30.01.2027 

 

6. Prof. S. Shoba 

Dean  

School of Language, Literature  

& Culture Studies  

Jawaharlal Nehru University 

NEW DELHI-110067 

E-mail: sshobha@mail.jnu.ac.in 

31.01.2025 to 30.01.2027 

 
7. Prof. Kaushal Kumar Sharma 

Dean 

School of Social Sciences  

Jawaharlal Nehru University 

NEW DELHI-110067 

E-mail: 

kaushalkumar@mail.jnu.ac.in 

10.02.2024 to 30.06.2025 

 

 

 

l3(1)(iv)(b): Two Deans of Schools of Studies: (amongst six schools to be nominated by 

rotation in order of seniority-SA&A, SC&SS, SES, SPS, SCIS, SBT) 
 

8. Prof. Zahid Raza 

Dean 

School of Computer & Systems 

Sciences 

Jawaharlal Nehru University 

New Delhi – 110067 

E-mail: zahidraza@mail.jnu.ac.in  

01.08.2024 to 02.11.2025 

 
9. Prof. Kashyap Kumar Dubey 

Dean 

School of Biotechnology 

Jawaharlal Nehru University 

New Delhi – 110067 

E-mail: kashyapdubey@mail.jnu.ac.in  

 

08.02.2024 to 29.05.2025 

 

 

13(1)(iv A): One Chairperson of the Special Centre: (by rotation in order of                    

seniority) 
 

10. Prof. B.S. Balaji 

Chairperson 

Special Centre for E-Learning 

Jawaharlal Nehru University 

New Delhi – 110067 

E-mail: bsbalaji@mail.jnu.ac.in, 

balaji_12@yahoo.com  

  

21.03.2025 to 06.06.2025 
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13(1)(vi):  Three teachers of the University i.e. one Professor/Sr. Fellow, One Associate 

Professor/Fellow and One Assistant Professor elected by and from amongst the respective 

categories of teachers through direct elections in accordance with the rules laid down by the 

University. Provided further that the faculty members holding the position of Rector, Dean 

will not be eligible for election. 
 

11. Prof. Chirashree Das Gupta 

Centre for the Study of Law and 

Governance 

Jawaharlal Nehru University 

New Delhi – 110067 

Email: chirashree@mail.jnu.ac.in 

11.12.2024 to 10.12.2026 

 
12. Dr. Veena Hariharan 

Associate Professor  

School of Arts & Aesthetics 

Jawaharlal Nehru University 

New Delhi – 110067 

Email: veenahariharan@mail.jnu.ac.in, 

hariharan.veena@gmail.com 

11.12.2024 to 10.12.2026 

 
12. Dr. Santana Khanikar 

Assistant Professor 

Centre for International Politics, 

Organization & Disarmament 

School of International Studies 

Jawaharlal Nehru University 

New Delhi – 110067 

Email: santana@jnu.ac.in,  

khanikarsantana@gmail.com  

11.12.2024 to 10.12.2026 

 

 

Secretary of the Executive Council 
 

 Professor Ravikesh 

Registrar  

Jawaharlal Nehru University  

NEW DELHI-110 067 

E-mail: registrar@mail.jnu.ac.in 

03.11.2022 to 02.11.2027 

 
 

************** 
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